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†1974.  SHRI OM PRAKASH YADAV:
   SHRIMATI SANTOSH AHLAWAT:
   SHRI R. DHRUVA NARAYANA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce professional degree courses along with the graduation courses for students of all States of the country including Rajasthan from next session;


(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Rajasthan;


(c) whether the Government has made separate budget provision for professional degree courses along with graduation courses; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH)

(a) to (d): The matter of introduction of B.A. (Professional), B.Sc. (Professional) and

B.Com. (Professional) is under consideration.

*******

